PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Directors of Calhoun Falls Charter School will hold a regular business meeting on **TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2015 at 5:00 PM** at the Calhoun Falls Charter School Library, 205 Edgefield Street. During this meeting the board will receive public comments. Those who wish to make public comment must register with the school secretary or board secretary by Monday, February 9 at 5:00 PM. The public comment period will be limited to 5 minutes per person. The Board of Directors will take all public comments under advisement and no action will be taken unless placed on the agenda by a board member.

AGENDA

Call to Order (Please turn off cell phones)

Invocation

Freedom of Information Act - The Agenda has been posted and the local media notified

Approval of Agenda

Pledge of Allegiance

Mission Statement

Financial Report:

Robyn Verdery

Internal Financial Procedures:

Martha McMinn

Approval of Financial Report

Public Comment

Approval of Last Month's Minutes

Principal's Report

Old Business:

Beauty Pageant

New Business

Executive Session-Personnel, Contractual

Take necessary action as a result of Executive Session

Adjournment

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Calhoun Falls Charter School is to provide to the children and families of Calhoun Falls a safe and supportive learning environment where students are actively engaged in the educational process, develop strong leadership qualities and create an opportunity of the children and families of Calhoun Falls to leave behind a living legacy to future generations.